PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4114921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE J. BEGER	10/14/2016
MATEUSZ CWIOKOWSKI	10/18/2016
CHUN KUEN SZE	10/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEXA CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	2275 HALF DAY RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 333
City:	BANNOCKBURN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15334934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com RYAN C. CLARK **Correspondent Name:**

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63798-259829	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN C. CLARK, REG. NO. 67009	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan C. Clark/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/26/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
	•	

Total Attachments: 3

source=259618_Declaration-Assignments#page1.tif
source=259618_Declaration-Assignments#page2.tif
source=259618_Declaration-Assignments#page3.tif

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. <u>63798-258299</u>

	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	WATER DETECTION AND SHUT-OFF SYSTEM AND METHODS
As the below-named in	ventor, I bereby declare that:
United State	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application No. 15/334934 October 2016
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application,
a corporation (hereinal 2275 Haif Day Rd., So is desirous of acquirin	CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC., the reference of business at the referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at the 133, Banneckburn II., 60015. If the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein and to any Latters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions amountries;
ASSIGNEE, the full as (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. Thereby sell, assign, and set over to all exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries that priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted I States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and er	request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the not benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be tirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby envenants convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal pro- continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	fill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will ceding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and naive proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
I bereby grant the attor in order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
Thereby acknowledge to fact more than five (hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF E	VENTOR: Lawrence J. Beger
Signature:	Date: 10/14/16

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. 63798-258299

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	WATER DETECTION AND SHUT-OFF SYSTEM AND METHODS
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
□ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application No. 15/334934 October 2016
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
a corporation (hereina 2275 Half Day Rd., Su is desirous of acquiring	CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC., fler referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at ite 333, Bannockburn IL 60015, g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ind in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and ountries;
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to d Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to develusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries elaim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be tirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	rill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will reeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and inforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
I hereby grant the attornin order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby acknowledge t of not more than five (5	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Mateusz Cwiokowski
Signature:	Date: 10/18/2016

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

RECORDED: 10/26/2016

Attorney Docket No. 63798-258299

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	<u> </u>	
Title of Invention	WATER DETECTION AND SHUT-OFF	SYSTEM AND METHODS
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:	
☑ United States	cted to: application, or s Application or PCT International Application No. <u>15/3</u> October 2016 .	34934
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed	invention in this application.
a corporation (hereinaft 2275 Half Day Rd., Suits desirous of acquiring	nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted there	ss at eferenced application and any inventions disclosed therein from in the United States and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of what exclusive right to the invention in the United States and claim priority under the terms of the International Conventage (application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and all States and its territorial possessions and in any and all for substitutions, and renewals thereof.	tion and other relevant International Treaties and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the as and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to t atirely as the same would have been held by me had this a	he full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	vill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any ceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evice, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do ever enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the Unit	dence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters ything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and
	ney of record the power to insert on this assignment any father rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	
I hereby acknowledge to of not more than five (5		punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Chun Kuen Sze	
Signature:	Anther the second secon	Date: October 18, 2016
Liping.Zhang Witness Name:	3K M 9	Date October 18, 2016